## "RUSH COUNTY PHOTO TREASURES"

2012 Rush County Fair Old Photo Contest

**Sponsored by the Rush County Historical Society (RCHS)** 

Superintendents: Brad Penka, Darlene Misegadis, Linda McCarter, Suzanne Sauer

The Rush County Historical Society is expanding its photographic collections in an effort to help conserve as many historical images for future generations as possible. Both donated photos and scanned copies will be preserved in a protected environment. Bring your old photos of people, buildings, places, farming operations, or other subjects in Rush County. Three \$50 prizes will be awarded.

- 1. THE CONTEST IS OPEN TO ALL 4-H AND OPEN CLASS PARTICIPANTS.
- 2. PHOTOGRAPHS MUST HAVE BEEN TAKEN NO LATER THAN 1945.
- 3. PHOTOGRAPHS WILL BE ACCEPTED FROM ANY DONOR/ENTRANT BUT MUST HAVE BEEN TAKEN IN RUSH COUNTY.
- 4. PARTICIPANTS MAY DONATE THEIR OLD PHOTOS OR HAVE THEM SCANNED AND RETURNED WHILE THEY WAIT. RCHS WILL RETAIN SCANNED COPIES AND ANY DONATED PHOTOS.
- 5. RCHS WILL ACCEPT THE DONATION OF ANY NUMBER OF PHOTOS. ALL PHOTOS WILL BE SCANNED UNLESS THE NUMBER OF PHOTOS PRESENTED FOR SCANNING IS JUDGED TO BE UNREASONABLE BY THE PERSON DOING THE SCANNING.
- 6. EACH ENTRANT MAY CHOOSE FIVE PHOTOS (DONATED OR SCANNED AND RETURNED) TO BE ENTERED IN THE CONTEST. A SEPARATE ENTRY FORM IS REQUIRED FOR EACH ENTERED PHOTO.
- 7. ALL PHOTOS WILL BE JUDGED BY THREE GROUPS: TOWN MAYORS, THE RCHS PRESIDENT, AND THE PUBLIC ATTENDING THE FAIR. ALL THE MAYORS IN RUSH COUNTY WILL BE INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE MAYORS' CHOICE.
- 8. THE PRIZE FOR THE WINNER OF EACH JUDGING WILL BE \$50. ANY PARTICIPANT CAN WIN ONE, TWO, OR THREE OF THE \$50 PRIZES.
- 9. Photos can be entered on two dates: 1-4 p.m., May 26 at the Barbed Wire Museum in La Crosse or 9-12 a.m., July 14 at the McCracken library (during McCracken Rodeo). No entries will be accepted after July 14.
- 10. Photos will be judged on the basis of their physical Condition, their relevance to the history of Rush County, and their uniqueness.
- 11. Donors/Entrants should provide as much information About each photo as possible, e.g., location, date, names of individuals, names of buildings, etc. RCHS will provide the public with the opportunity to add other information at the fair. All of the relevant information from donors and the public will be combined and noted in the descriptions used by the RCHS.
- 12. WINNERS OF THE MAYORS' CHOICE AND THE RCH PRESIDENT'S CHOICE WILL BE ANNOUNCED THURSDAY EVENING AFTER THE 4-H FOOD AUCTION. THE PEOPLE'S CHOICE WILL BE ANNOUNCED AT THE CONTEST DISPLAY BOOTH SATURDAY AFTERNOON BEFORE 3 P.M.

## RUSH COUNTY PHOTO TREASURES ENTRY FORM

ENTRANT INFORMATION:	
Name:	
Address:	
PHONE NUMBER:	
DESCRIPTION OF PHOTO ENTERED IN CONTEST:	
RELEASE AND AUTHORIZATION FOR USE OF PHOTOG	RAPHS:
I HEREBY GIVE THE RUSH COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY, INC SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE ABSOLUTE RIGHT AND PERM PUBLISH, POST ON THE INTERNET, DISPLAY, REPRODUCE, AND OF THE PHOTOS I HAVE DONATED AND THE SCANNED COPIES RELEASE, DISCHARGE, AND AGREE TO SAVE THE RUSH COUN SOCIETY, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMP AGENTS FROM ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE PUBL ANY PHOTOGRAPH OR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO ME. I HE ANY RIGHT THAT I MAY HAVE TO INSPECT AND/OR APPROVED PRODUCT AND PRINTED MATERIAL THAT MAY BE USED IN CONHEREWITH, OR THE USE TO WHICH IT MAY BE APPLIED.	IISSION TO D RETAIN ALL I HEREBY ITY HISTORICAL LOYEES, AND LICATION OF EREBY WAIVE THE FINISHED
SIGNATURE OF ENTRANT DATE	
SIGNATURE OF PARENT OF ENTRANT 17 YEARS OLD OR UNDE	 ER

## RUSH COUNTY PHOTO TREASURES DONATION FORM

DONOR INFORMATION:
Name:
Address:
PHONE NUMBER:
DESCRIPTION OF PHOTO/S DONATED:
RELEASE AND AUTHORIZATION FOR USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS:
I HEREBY GIVE THE RUSH COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE ABSOLUTE RIGHT AND PERMISSION TO PUBLISH, POST ON THE INTERNET, DISPLAY, REPRODUCE, AND RETAIN ALL OF THE PHOTOS I HAVE DONATED. I HEREBY RELEASE, DISCHARGE, AND AGREE TO SAVE THE RUSH COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AND AGENTS FROM ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE PUBLICATION OF ANY PHOTOGRAPH OR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO ME. I HEREBY WAIVE ANY RIGHT THAT I MAY HAVE TO INSPECT AND/OR APPROVE THE FINISHED PRODUCT AND PRINTED MATERIAL THAT MAY BE USED IN CONNECTION HEREWITH, OR THE USE TO WHICH IT MAY BE APPLIED.
SIGNATURE OF DONOR DATE

SIGNATURE OF PARENT OF DONOR 17 YEARS OR UNDER